
Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/12/2021   to   31/12/2021 
Distribution Division 1 

Imported Items 

Annex 1 

No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Currency Supplier Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
 

Local Agent 
Comm. LKR 

Clearing & 
Delivery 
Charges 

LKR 

1 
DD1/P&D/ICB/2020/025/D 
DD1/P&D/A/2021/032 
 

C01401 
 

Insulator Tension 
Set 36kV with 
Hardware 
(Racoon) 

11,000 Nos. USD 

M/s. Jiangxi 
Johnson Electric 
Co. Ltd., 
Room 317, 
Zhongchuan 
Industrial Feitian 
Internet,  
Luxi County, 
Pingxiang City,  
Jiangxi Province,  
China. 

291,500.00 27,500.00  591,394.03  1,700,000.00 

2 DD1/P&D/ICB/2020/027/D
DD1/P&D/A/2021/033 

C01801 
 

Insulator Disks – 
70 kN 3,100 

Nos. USD 

M/s. Dalian 
Insulator Group 
T&D Co. Ltd.,  
No. 88, Liaohe 
East Road, DD 
Port,  
Dalian Economic 
& Technological 
Development 
Area, 
P.R.China. 
 

 
  26,953.00 

 
    5,200.00 Nil 353,015.00 

C01901 
 

Insulator Disks – 
120 kN 300 

3 DD1/P&D/ICB/2020/018/D
DD1/P&D/A/2021/035 

E01121 
 

Switches – Drop 
Down Lift Off – 
(DDLO) 33kV 
Standard 
Creepage 

2,326 Nos. USD 

M/s. Zhejiang 
Haivo Electrical 
Co. Ltd., 
Chongshi 
Industrial Zone, 
Panshi, Yueqing, 
Zhejiang, 
China. 

183,032.61 
 

15,900.00 
 

Nil 700,000.00 

    Page 1 of 4 
 



  

E05101 
 

Carrier – Spare 
for DDLO 
Switches 33kV 
Standard 
Creepage 

1,163 

       E01121 
 

Switches – Drop 
Down Lift Off – 
(DDLO) 33kV 
Extended 
Creepage 

674 

E05101 
 

Carrier – Spare 
for DDLO 
Switches 33kV 
Extended 
Creepage 

337 

4 DD1/P&D/ICB/2021/002/B
DD1/P&D/A/2021/036 K07091 

Programmable 
Static Energy 
Meter 10(100)A, 
Class 1, Direct 
Connected, Three 
Phase, with 
Remote 
Disconnection and 
Cellular Based  
Communication 
facility 

6,000 Nos USD 

M/s. Ningbo 
Sanxing Medical 
& Electric Co. 
Ltd., 
No. 1166, 
Mingguang 
North Road, 
Jiangshan Town, 
Yinzhou  
District, Ningbo, 
China 315191. 
 

320,200.00 9,000.00 325,001.72 475,000.00 

    Page 2 of 4 
 



 
 
 
 
 

 
 

   

GSM and GPRS 
Communication 
Module (Modem) 
for Meter 
including 
accessories 

6,000 

       

GSM and GPRS 
Communication 
Module (Modem) 
for PC (Laptop) 
including 
accessories 

100 

Data Cable to 
Connect PPM 
Meter with a PC 
(Laptop) 
(Optical Head and 
USB Port at the 
ends) 

100 

Meter reading & 
programming 
software and 
accessories 

2 

    Page 3 of 4 
 



 
 

 
 Ceylon Electricity Board – Distribution Division 01 

Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/12/2021 to 31/12/2021 
 

 
 

Local Items 

No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Supplier Unit Price LKR Delivery 
Charges  Total Price LKR 

 
 
No local items purchased in December 2021 
 
 

    Page 4 of 4 
 


